

(
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.178/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1135/2001

BHUPESH KHURANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.A.VATSAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pram Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 26.7.2010, both the contemnors are present in Court today. They pray for four weeks' time to file reply. Let reply be filed within four weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

The contemnors are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing also.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER