

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 178 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 1135/2001

BHUPESH KHURANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.A.VATSAYAN & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Srivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ashok Srivastava, learned senior counsel, on instructions from both the contemnors, submits that the order of this Court shall be complied with in toto and he undertakes that a bank draft of the amount calculated on the basis of the order of this Court would be produced on the next date of hearing.

List on 29.10.2010. The contemnors are directed to remain present on that date.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master