

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.178 OF 2010  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1135 OF 2001

BHUPESH KHURANA & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

R.A. VATSAYAN & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the 'Contempt Petition and the same is dismissed accordingly.

However, the further amount of Rs.6,54,138/- deposited by Ms.Prerna Kalra be disbursed to the concerned candidate, after proper verification by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

.....J.  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;  
28TH FEBRUARY, 2011  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 178 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 1135/2001

BHUPESH KHURANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.A.VATSAYAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
applicant(s) Mr.Pankaj Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the Contempt Petition and the  
same is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)